



Cécile Cloarec, new Group People Director at Cellnex

 With this appointment, the Company strengthens its People department and its commitment to talent.

Barcelona, 7 March 2025. Cellnex Telecom, Europe's leading wireless telecommunications operator, has appointed Cécile Cloarec as the Group's new People Director. She takes on the role of managing the People department to attain the mission of leading and boosting the potential of the more than 2,800 people working for Cellnex worldwide.

She will be part of the Executive Committee, as a Senior Manager, and member of the Committee of Ethics and Compliance of the Company.

Cécile Cloarec has over 20 years of extensive experience in Human Resources. She has worked with prestigious companies on an international scope and various sizes and ownership structures (from listed CAC40 to large family-owned mid-cap companies) such as FM Logistic, Monoprix and Carrefour. She is also an independent board member at Maisons du Monde.

Cécile holds a Bachelor's degree in Political Science, Human Resources and Communication, a Master's degree in Human Resources, both at Sciences Po. She holds a second Master's degree in Business Administration at IAE at La Sorbonne University in Paris.

"I am looking forward to taking on this new role," said **Cécile Cloarec**, underlining that "in a context where digitalisation and connectivity are more vital than ever, we must rely on our talent and reinforce a people-based strategy to consolidate our position as sector leaders in Europe."

About Cellnex Telecom

Cellnex is Europe's largest telecommunications towers and infrastructures operator, enabling operators to access a wide network of telecommunications infrastructures on a shared-use basis, and thus helping to reduce access barriers and to improve services in the most remote areas. The Company manages a portfolio of more than 130,000 sites, including forecast roll-outs up to 2030, in 10 European countries, with a significant footprint in Spain, France, the United Kingdom, Italy and Poland. Cellnex, which is listed on the Spanish Stock Exchange, is part of the selective IBEX35 and Euro Stoxx 100 and enjoys outstanding positions on the main sustainability indices such as CDP, Sustainalytics, FTSE4Good, MSCI and DJSI Europe.

For more information visit Cellnex Telecom

Corporate Affairs Department

Corporate communication









communication@cellnextelecom.com

Tel. +34 935 021 387 News - Cellnex